
AMENDMENT NO. 2    
CONTRACT NO. 35284

Modeling Support Services

This Agreement was made and entered into on the 21st day of May, 2004, by and between Brown and Caldwell, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This agreement is hereby extended through May 6, 2009.
2. Effective July 1, 2008, the Fee section is replaced by the following updated single rate table as provided for in Amendment No. 1 to this agreement dated July 20, 2006:
	Name
	Hourly Rate
	Name
	Hourly Rate

	Dale Lough
	$144.58
	Mike Prett
	$134.14

	James Hansen
	$168.73
	Nathan Bell
	$80.48

	Timothy Keegan
	$169.60
	Ashley Vincent 
	$83.45

	Ken Harlow
	$245.92
	Vanessa Adams
	$83.45

	Pete Bellows
	$231.01
	Nathan Whirty
	$74.40

	Steve Donovan
	$130.67
	Nicole White
	$87.20

	Thayne Loendorf
	$156.49
	Patti Fisher
	$104.53

	Pervaiz Anwar
	$260.83
	Lorna Fossand
	$89.44

	Timothy O’Brien
	$163.93
	Wendy Pare
	$81.07

	Jonathan Holland
	$193.91
	Eva Gage
	$58.59

	Steve Merrill
	$193.29
	
	


         
3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $100,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



BROWN AND CALDWELL    



By:  












Date














(Name and Title)

Address:     




            



Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 



By City Attorney                             Date
          Auditor 


Date

By: 






         
         Mayor/Elected Official 

Date

